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MAXIMUM WATER OUTSIDE 1. MODIFY EXISTING SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITHIN THE LIMIT OF CONSTRUCTION AS
DISCHARGE | REMOTE | COVERAGE | MAXIMUM HOSE INDICATED ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS FOR THIS PROJECT. PROVIDE
SUPPLY
HAZARD SPACE TYPE HAZARD SYSTEM DENSITY AREA | AREAPER | SPACING | ynaTion | ALLOWANCE | TEMPERATURE SPRINKLER TYPE NOTES TEMPORARY UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEADS TO PROTECT SPACES WHERE CEILINGS
SYMBOL CLASSIFICATION TYPE SPRINKLER CLASSIFICATION ARE REMOVED FOR CONSTRUCTION AND UNTIL NEW CEILINGS ARE INSTALLED AND
NEW DROPS TO NEW PENDENT SPRINKLER ARE INSTALLED. UNLESS OTHERWISE
> 2 2 INDICATED EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT ARE TO REMAIN.
GPMFT il il FT MINUTES GPM REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR PHASING AND WALL CONSTRUCTION.
GENERAL, SEMI-RECESSED PENDENT, QUICK
EXCEPT AS LIGHT HAZARD | WET PIPE 0.10 1,500 225 15 30 100 ORDINARY RESPONSE, FACTORY MUTUAL 1 2. THESE DOCUMENTS REPRESENT THE DESIGN INTENT AND COVERAGE AREA FOR
LISTED BELOW APPROVED. UL LISTED THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WITHIN THE PROJECT SCOPE. THE CONTRACTOR IS
’ RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING A COMPLETE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM APPROVED
SEMI-RECESSED PENDENT OR PER NFPA AND BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. PROVIDE HYDRAULIC
ORDINARY UPRIGHT, QUICK RESPONSE, CALCULATIONS, SHOP DRAWINGS, AND ANY ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT NECESSARY
STORAGE HAZARD WET PIPE 0.20 1,500 130 15 60-90 250 ORDINARY 1 TO COMPLETE THE INSTALLATION AND COMPLY WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS AND ALL
FACTORY MUTUAL APPROVED,
GROUP 2 UL LISTED APPLICABLE CODES AND CRITERIA.
CEILING LEGEND
ORDINARY QUICK RESPONSE 3. ALL FIRE PROTECTION WORK SHALL MEET ALL THE REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 13, 14,
AIR DEVICE OR EQUIPMENT HAZARD WET PIPE 0.15 1,500 130 15 60-90 250 INTERMEDIATE | UPRIGHT, FACTORY MUTUAL 1 AND 101, VA FIRE PROTECTION DESIGN MANUAL, INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
LIGHT FIXTURE ROOM GROUP 1 APPROVED, UL LISTED 2018, AND APPLICABLE OSHA AND EPA REGULATIONS AND GUIDELINES. WHERE
BRANCH LINE CONFLICTS BETWEEN CODE AND CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS OCCUR, THE MOST
ORDINARY PENDENT OR UPRIGHT, RESTRICTIVE REQUIREMENTS SHALL GOVERN.
O AR R HOUSEKEERING HAZARD WET PIPE 0.15 1,500 130 15 60-90 250 ORDINARY QUICK RESPONSE, FACTORY 1
EQ.EQ EQ. EQ GROUP 1 MUTUAL APPROVED, UL LISTED 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A SEPARATE PERMIT APPLICATION AND PLANS
% : ‘ Sty F S % SPRINKLER FOR REVIEW ACCORDING TO NFPA 1 (2018 EDITION), SECTION 1.14.
L
. o 5. A CONTRACTOR'S MATERIAL AND TEST CERTIFICATE SHALL BE COMPLETED IN
ﬁ g ﬁ w NOTES: ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 AND FORWARDED TO THE OWNER'S
O ﬁL S L g ﬁL — REPRESENTATIVE.
L
ST 1. WATER DEMAND REQUIREMENTS ARE FOR HYDRAULIC CALCULATION METHOD. IF OTHER METHOD IS USED ADJUST VALUES ACCORDING TO NFPA 13 REQUIREMENTS. 6 ALL MATERIAL SHALL BE OF APPROVED QUALITY AND THE WORK SHALL BE DONE IN
A THOROUGH AND WORKMANLIKE MANNER. THE WORK, MATERIALS AND TEST
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 13,
LATEST EDITION.
7. THE SUBMISSION OF A PROPOSAL SHALL BE CONSTRUED AS EVIDENCE THAT THE
CONTRACTOR HAS FAMILIARIZED THEMSELVES WITH THE PLANS AND BUILDING
EQ.EQ, EQ.EQ. EQ.EQ o REDUCER SITE. CLAIMS MADE SUBSEQUENT TO THE PROPOSAL FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR
N N BECAUSE OF DIFFICULTIES ENCOUNTERED WILL NOT BE RECOGNIZED IF THEY
. — COULD HAVE BEEN FORSEEN HAD PROPER EXAMINATION BEEN MADE.
BE: B B — WATER FLOW TEST DATA DELEGATED DESIGN REQUIREMENTS
o ! o : O : \ 7 \ CEILING 8. MAINTAIN THE INTEGRITY OF ALL FIRE AND SMOKE RATED WALLS, PARTITIONS,
ﬁL < ﬁL < ﬁL g I CEILINGS, AND FLOOR ASSEMBLIES. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED
P TEST DATA: A. THESE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM ENGINEERING DOCUMENTS ASSEMBLIES WITH FIRESTOP MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL REQUIREMENTS
] REPRESENT THE OVERALL SCOPE, DESIGN INTENT, AND COVERAGE TO MAINTAIN THE ASSEMBLY RATING. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTS
P N STATIC PRESSURE: pS| AREA FOR THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM WITHIN THE PROJECT SCOPE. FOR LOCATIONS OF SMOKE AND/OR FIRE RATED WALLS; REFER TO PENETRATION
SPRINKLER HEAD : - DELEGATED ENGINEER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DESIGNING A FIRE DETAILS FOR FIRE PROTECTION PIPING PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED
SPRINKLERS IN GRID CEILING SYSTEMS SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE MEASURED FLOW: 1190 GPM PROTECTION SYSTEM FOR THE ENTIRE BUILDING, PERMITTED AND ASSEMBLIES.
MIDPOINT OR QUARTERPOINT OF THE FOUR FOOT (4') DIMENSION AND APPROVED PER NFPA AND BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.
THE MIDPOINT OF THE TWO (2') DIMENSION. WHERE A CONFLICT RESIDUAL PRESSURE: 50 PSI 9. THE SPACING AND SIZES OF SPRINKLERS AND PIPES SHALL CONFORM TO THE
OCCURS, SYMMETRY ABOUT THE AXIS SHALL BE MAINTAINED. DATE OF TEST: 10/24/2020 B. DELEGATED ENGINEER SHALL PROVIDE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 13. SPRINKLERS SHALL BE INSTALLED BY PERSONNEL
' LAYOUT DOCUMENTS TO THE ENGINEER OF RECORD AND AUTHORITY WHO HAVE ENGINEERING FACILITIES AND EXPERIENCE IN SUCH WORK AND WHO
RESIDUAL HYDRANT LOCATION: HAVING JURISDICTION, INCLUDING THE FOLLOWING AS APPLICABLE, BUT ARE REGULARLY EMPLOYED TO DO SUCH WORK.
NOT LIMITED TO:
RE C E SS E D P E N D E N T FLOW HYDRANT LOCATION: Hydrant #15 a. SPRINKLER SYSTEM DRAWINGS, INCLUDING SPRINKLER SYSTEM 10. FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF RISERS,
LAYOUT, NODE IDENTIFICATION AND NODE SPOT ELEVATIONS. CROSS MAINS, BRANCH LINES, AND SPRINKLER HEADS WITH ALL OTHER TRADE
SPRINKLER MOUNTING DETAIL SPRINKLER HEAD DETAIL b, HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS AND PIPE SIZES, SIZE PIPING TO PROVIDE SYSTEMS TO AVOID CONFLICTS AND MAINTAIN ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS OF THE
5 . 2 . AN EXCESS RESIDUAL PRESSURE OF 10 PSI AT THE HYDRAULICALLY BUILDING. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE COORDINATION DRAWING TO COR PRIOR TO
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS MOST DEMANDING POINT AT SYSTEM DESIGN FLOW. CONSTRUCTION.
c. SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGN, CALCULATIONS, DETAILED
WORKSHEETS, WATER SUPPLY CURVE, AND SPRINKLER SYSTEM 11. PIPE HANGERS SHALL BE SPACED AND LOCATED ACCORDING TO NFPA 13.
INDICATING TYPE DEMAND CURVE.
FLOOR TO SPRINKLERS d. SPRINKLER HEAD PRODUCT DATA SHEETS WITH SPECIFIC SYSTEM 12. ALL BRANCH LINES SERVING ONE SPRINKLER SHALL BE 1" MINIMUM, UNLESS
CONTROL VALVE WITH WATER FLOW SWITCH COMPONENTS IDENTIFIED. OTHERWISE NOTED.
SUPERVISOBY SWITCH (T T T T ITTTITITITTITITTTT] e. ADDITIONAL SPRINKLER SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS AS REQUIRED FOR
PRESSURE GAUGE COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 13, CHAPTER 8 PLANS AND CALCULATIONS, 13. INSTALL ALL SPRINKLERS ACCORDING TO THEIR LISTINGS, SPACING, AND
= = PRIOR TO AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INSTALLATION. OBSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS.
f. ALL NECESSARY COMPONENTS, SYSTEMS MATERIALS, ASSEMBLIES,
EQUIPMENT, AND SUPPORT SYSTEMS REQUIRED. 14. COORDINATE SPRINKLER HEAD TYPES AND LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECTURAL
FINISHES, CEILING, LIGHTING, DUCTS, PIPING, OTHER CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES,
— C. FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF AND STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS.
T S RISERS, CROSS MAINS, BRANCH LINES, AND SPRINKLER HEADS WITH ALL
— ) BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE OTHER TRADE SYSTEMS TO AVOID CONFLICTS AND MAINTAIN 15. LIGHT FIXTURES AND HVAC DIFFUSERS TAKE PRECEDENCE. ADD ADDITIONAL
I I i I I : ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS OF THE BUILDING. SPRINKLERS AT NO ADDITIONAL COST AND AS NECESSARY TO MEET COVERAGE
(] REQUIREMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13.
— 1" DRAINLINE — | D. COORDINATE SPRINKLER HEAD TYPES AND LOCATIONS WITH
ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES AND OTHER CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES. 16. INSTALL SPRINKLERS IN THE CENTER OF CEILING TILES WHEN POSSIBLE. PROVIDE
VZgE EReN RETURN BENDS AT ALL SPRINKLER LOCATIONS TO ALLOW FIELD ADJUSTMENT.
INSPECTORS TEST VALVE — || UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEAD
L ‘ o I 17. FOR MECHANICAL ROOMS, DETERMINE THE FINAL LOCATION OF SPRINKLERS
/H i@l I b:u L)) AFTER EQUIPMENT AND DUCTWORK ARE INSTALLED. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
[ Z — . =] SPRINKLERS, IF NECESSARY, TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE COVERAGE IN ACCORDANCE
| REDUCER WITH NFPA.
SITE GLASS FIRE SPRINKLER LEGEND
L || 18. PROVIDE A UL LISTED SPRINKLER GUARD IN LOCATIONS WHERE SPRINKLERS ARE
« Py — SUBJECT TO MECHANICAL DAMAGE; INCLUDING IN MECHANICAL ROOMS,
— . PENDENT SPRINKLER ELECTRICAL ROOMS, STAIRWELL LANDINGS, ELEVATOR SHAFTS, AND ON ALL
AUXILIARY DRAIN 1" NIPPLE SPRINKLERS INSTALLED BELOW 7'-0" AFF.
VALVE T e % UPRIGHT SPRINKLER
‘/ 19. PIPING: SPRINKLER PIPING SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 BLACK STEEL PIPE AND
| — < SIDEWALL SPRINKLER FITTINGS CONFORMING TO ASTM A53. MINIMUM SIZE IS ONE (1") INCH. SCHEDULE 10
SYSTEM RISER — MAY BE USED FOR 2 1/2" AND LARGER. DO NOT THREAD THINWALL PIPE.
UNION WITH CORROSION 20. PIPE SUPPORTS: PROVIDE HANGERS, CLAMPS, RODS AND OTHER ACCESSORIES
. RESISTANT ORIFICE GIVING FLOW ABBREVIATIONS OF AN APPROVED TYPE AND IN SUFFICIENT NUMBER TO PROPERLY SUPPORT ALL
TO DRAIN EQUIVALENT TO THE SMALLEST BRANCH LINE PIPING. PIPING SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY ROUND WROUGHT U-TYPE APPROVED
SPRINKLER ORIFICE IN THE ADJUSTABLE HANGERS.
SYSTEM
(E) EXISTING 21. SPRINKLERS SHALL BE FM APPROVED QUICK RESPONSE IN ALL AREAS EXCEPT
F | RE S P R| N KL E R ZO N E AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR WHERE SPECIFICALLY PROHIBITED, IN COMPLIANCE WITH VA GUIDELINES AND NFPA
BFF BELOW FINISHED FLOOR REQUIREMENTS.
VALVE PIPING DETAIL UPRIGHT SPRINKLER HEAD DETAIL
6 3 IBC INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 22. SPRINKLERS SHALL BE 1/2" ORIFICE TYPE OF ORDINARY DEGREE RATING EXCEPT
SCALE: NTS SCALE: NTS IE INVERT ELEVATION WHERE EXCESSIVE TEMPERATURES ARE ANTICIPATED. IN THESE LOCATIONS
: : NC NORMALLY CLOSED
PROVIDE HIGH TEMPERATURE SPRINKLERS INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA
NO NORMALLY OPEN 13. PROVIDE QUICK RESPONSE SPRINKLERS IN LIGHT HAZARD AREAS.
ALARM BELL TO SPRINKLER SYSTEM
i TO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 23. PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN A MINIMUM OF 18 INCHES CLEARANCE BETWEEN THE
y ARMOVER (NOTE 1) BOTTOM OF THE SPRINKLER DEFLECTOR AND THE TOP OF STORAGE, FILES, ETC.
POWER BY DIV. 16 WATER FLOW INDICATOR s 24. PAINT ALL EXPOSED FIRE SPRINKLER PIPING RED.
CONTROLWIRNGBY | TEE CONNECTION / 90 EL. |
CONTRACTOR Q 3 ¢ ~ i HA
EXTERIOR WALL ———— ]
#m /— / DROP PIPING, SEE PLAN FOR
E= CONTINUATION
CHECK VALVE — MAIN DRAIN VALVE (DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATES ARE CASCADING AND MUST BE EXCERCISED
Vs O | IN THE ORDER PRESENTED) FOR A DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF EACH
O 1= |_— MAIN DRAIN (2" MIN.) - PROVIDE SIGHT GLASS ————————=| DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE REFER TO COVER SHEET ON GI000
i = . WET PIPE ALARM VALVE BRANCHLINE O |
o7 L EXTERIOR WALL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2 : ELIMINATE TUNNEL (EAST LEG).
] I m/ 1" TEST VA. IN ACCESSIBLE - /
= — 1" X1/2"R.C. LOCATION NOT OVER 7' =il
FOOT
ABOVE FLOOR
APPROVED
/ NFPA-13 =
‘ SUPERVISED @
__VALVE L
j“* J/ " FOR HEAD TYPES,
d/TAMPER SWITCH SUSPENDED CEILING SEE FLOOR PLANG SLEEVE
AND HEAD 7/ ELBOW WITH CORROSION
J \ 10 FIRE DETAILS N @/ RESISTANT OUTLET EQUAL
I 13 — TO
gbg?’l\zﬂM ONE SPRINKLER
SPLASH S~ RisER NOTE: SPLASH BLOCK
BLOCK 1. PROVIDE HANGER FOR ARMOVERS . FLOOR \4
R R Ao s DRAWING INDEX - FIRE PROTECTION
- FLOOR SLAB F-001 FIRE PROTECTION LEGENDS & NOTES
FROM FIRE
FS100 FIRE PROTECTION SITE PLAN
DEPARTMENT———— | 7
CONNECTION - I R RN IN S PE CTO RS TE ST FP101 FIRE PROTECTION OVERALL FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1
FP101A FIRE SPRINKLER FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1 - AREA A
7 SYSTEM RISER 4 SWING ARM ASSEMBLY DETAIL AND DRAIN DETAIL FP101B  FIRE SPRINKLER FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1 - AREA B
SCALE. NTS SCALE. NTS SCALE: NTS FP102 FIRE SPRINKLER OVERALL FLOOR PLAN - PENTHOUSE
FH101A FIRE PROTECTION HAZARD PLAN - LEVEL 1 - AREA A
FH101B FIRE PROTECTION HAZARD PLAN - LEVEL 1 - AREA B
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